

**AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT****AGENCY:** SC Office of Resilience**PROJECT NAME:** City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement Project**PROJECT NUMBER:** D30-N014-PG**NAME OF FIRM:** Weston & Sampson**This Contract is changed as follows:** *(Insert description of change in space provided below.)*Additional \$625.00 to Weston & Sampson's contract to cover the SCDES Permit Fee for the Dillon County-Riverdale project.**ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:****1. BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:**

Contract Fees Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390.00
Change in Fees Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
<b>Total Revised Basic &amp; Supplemental Services Fee:</b>		\$796,390.00

**2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:**

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$14,000.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
<b>Total Revised Additional Services Fee:</b>		\$14,000.00

**3. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:**

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
Change in Amount Per This Amendment	\$625.00	
<b>Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses:</b>		\$625.00

**4. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:**

Total Contract Prior to This Amendment		\$810,390.00
Total Amendment Amount	\$625.00	
<b>Total Revised Contract Amount:</b>		\$811,015.00

**AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION**

I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency A-E Contract Amendment Certification of: \$0.00 ☐ Yes ☒ No**BY:** Phleisha Lewis **TITLE:** Mitigation Director **DATE:** 03/24/2025**APPROVED BY:**  **DATE:** 03/24/2025  
(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)

SE-260

AMENDMENT NO.: 6**AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT**AGENCY: SC Office of ResiliencePROJECT NAME: City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement ProjectPROJECT NUMBER: D30-N014-PGNAME OF FIRM: Weston & Sampson

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)

Additional \$625.00 to Weston &amp; Sampson's contract to cover the SCDES Permit Fee for the Dillon County- Riverdale project.

**ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:****1. BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:**

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
<b>Total Revised Basic &amp; Supplemental Services Fee:</b>		<b>\$ 796,390.00</b>

**2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:**

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$14,000.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
<b>Total Revised Additional Services Fee:</b>		<b>\$ 14,000.00</b>

**3. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:**

Contract Amount Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
Change in Amount Per This Amendment	\$625.00	
<b>Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses:</b>		<b>\$ 625.00</b>

**4. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:**

Total Contract Prior to This Amendment		\$810,390.00
Total Amendment Amount	\$ 625.00	
<b>Total Revised Contract Amount:</b>		<b>\$ 811,015.00</b>

**AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION:**

I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

BY:   
(Signature of Agency Representative)DATE: 17 March 2025PRINT NAME: Eric FosmireTITLE: Chief of Staff & General CounselChange is within Agency Architect/Engineer Contract Amendment Certification of: \$ 0.00 Yes ☐ No ☒APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
(OSE Project Manager)

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING TO OSE**

1. SE-260, completed and signed by the Agency.
2. SE-260, Page 2, completed and signed by the A/E, with back-up information to support request.

SE-260, Page 2

AMENDMENT REQUEST NO.: 6**AMENDMENT REQUEST SUMMARY –  
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT****AGENCY:** SC Office of Resilience**PROJECT NAME:** City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement Project**PROJECT NUMBER:** D30-N014-PG**NAME OF FIRM:** Weston & Sampson**This Contract is requested to be changed as follows:** *(Insert description of change in space provided below.)*

Additional \$625.00 to Weston &amp; Sampson's contract to cover the SCDES Permit Fee for the Dillon County- Riverdale project.

**ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:****1. REQUESTED CHANGE TO BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:**

Change in Fee Per This Amendment

\$0.00

**2. REQUESTED CHANGE TO ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:**

Change in Fee Per This Amendment

\$0.00

**3. REQUESTED CHANGE TO REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:**

Change in Amount Per This Amendment

\$625.00

**4. REQUESTED CHANGE TO TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:****Total Amendment Amount:****\$ 625.00****A/E ACCEPTANCE:****BY:**

Meghan Moody

**Date:** 3/7/2025*(Signature of A/E Representative)***Print Name of A/E Representative:** Meghan Moody**Instruction to A/E:** Attach documentation as needed to justify the requested change to the contract and submit to Agency.

[External] FW: SCOR Dillon County Riverdale Stormwater permit submission



Koepele, Louise <Koepele.Louise@wseinc.com>

To: Webb, Shauna; Fatta, Lisa

Cc: Lux, Paige; Tebrugge, Madeline

Follow up. Start by Tuesday March 4, 2025. Due by Tuesday March 4, 2025.

You replied to this message on 3/4/2025 8:02 AM.



Mon 3/3/2025 2:17 PM

Hi Lisa and Shauna,

See email from Brittany Jones at SCDES below regarding the permitting fees for Riverdale. Since permitting fees are not in our scope how do y'all want to handle this? We can send a check in if the County or SCOR will reimburse us. Let me know, thanks!

The total fee is \$625 for SCDES - see snip from NOI below

<b>1. Identify (X) the Project Review Type(s)</b> Enter NPDES Coverage Fee of \$125 in the right-hand column if any of the following project/review types apply to this application. <i>Referred to Item 2.</i>		NPDES Coverage Fee
a. Project or LCP (Item IV.G) that will ultimately disturb one (1) acre or more	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	\$ 125
<small>Note: If your project will ultimately disturb less than one (1) acre AND is NOT a part of a Larger Common Plan, coverage under SCRT 100000 is not required; see <a href="https://www.scdes.gov/administration/libraries/44-2025.pdf">https://www.scdes.gov/administration/libraries/44-2025.pdf</a> (Notification Form for Sites Disturbing Less Than 1-Acre Not Part of a Larger Common Plan, Non-Coastal County)</small>		
b. New Owner/Operator (Transfer of Ownership)/Company Name Change	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<small>NPDES Coverage fee is required for the Department for Transfer of Ownership and Company Name Change.</small>		
c. Unpermitted Ongoing Project or Late Notification	<input type="checkbox"/>	
d. MS4 Project Review (Item I.A. and I.B.)	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<small>NPDES Coverage fee is required for Department thru MS4 Review.</small>		
e. Other (Specify):	<input type="checkbox"/>	

<b>2. Determine the Project Review Fee</b> <b>PROJECT OR LCP THAT WILL ULTIMATELY DISTURB ONE (1) ACRE OR MORE</b>		Review Fees
a. Enter the disturbed area (Item IV.G) for this project. Proceed to Items 2.3 and 2.4.	5.0 (Nearest tenth of an acre)	
b. Will this project or LCP (Item IV.G) ultimately disturb more than 1.0 acres	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	
<small>c. Is this project exempt from S.C. Reg. 72-300 et seq?</small>		
<small>1. If this project will not ultimately disturb more than 1.0 acres, and is not part of an LCP, your project is automatically covered under this permit. The NPDES coverage fee and review fee are not required. See the NPDES-SPWS for "Less Than 1-Acre of Land Disturbance - Non-Coastal County".</small>		
<small>2. If this project will ultimately disturb more than 1.0 acres, proceed to Item 2.4.</small>		
<b>d. Enter the project review fees (based on \$100/disturbed acre) in the right-hand column. (Multiply the disturbed area (Item 2.a) by \$100/disturbed acre). If the disturbed area for this project (Item 2.a) totals 20.0 acres or more, enter \$2000 in the right-hand column. <i>Review fees (disturbance) \$2000 for a project.</i></b>		
		\$ 500 00
<b>3. Total Required Fees</b> Add the values in the right-hand columns of Items 1 and 2.d. Proceed to Item 4.		
		\$ 625 000